

D/L- 137
30/04/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 1145 of 2025

**Smt. Uma Beriwal @ Beriwal & Ors.
Vs.
Sree Shree Iswar Annapurna Mata & Ors.**

This matter was mentioned in the morning citing grave urgency but when this matter is called on for hearing none appears for the petitioner. For the ends of justice the hearing of the matter stands adjourned.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)