

Sl. 117
01.05.2025
Court No.6
BP

C.O. 1145 of 2025

Smt. Uma Beriwal @ Beriwal & Ors.
-versus-
Sree Shree Iswar Annapurna Mata & Ors.

Mr. Shubham Gupta
Mr. Sovan Bera
..for the petitioners

This matter was mentioned in the morning citing urgency for being taken up today. However, when this matter is called on at 2 p.m. an accommodation has been prayed on the ground of the learned senior advocate of the petitioners.

In view thereof, the hearing of the matter stands adjourned.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)