

Court No. 6
(265719)

30.07.2025
(AD 15)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1145 of 2025

Smt. Uma Beriwal @ Beriwal & Ors.
Vs.
Sree Shree Iswar Annapurna Mata & Ors.

CAN 1 of 2025

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Shubham Gupta
Mr. Sovan Bera
Mr. Atanu Basu

...for the petitioners

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Anirban Saha Ray

...for the opposite parties

Re: CAN 1 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is taken on record.

It has been uniformly submitted by the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties that the issue involved in this civil revision application is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10900/2024. It is submitted that the arguments in the aforesaid matter has already been concluded and the judgment is reserved.

In view thereof, this court is inclined to extend the subsisting interim order till the disposal of the civil revision application.

Parties will be at liberty to mention this matter after the decision in the aforesaid Special Leave to Appeal.

CAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)