

Sl. 4  
21.08.2025  
Court No.6  
BP

C.O. 1145 of 2025

Smt. Uma Beriwal @ Beriwala & Ors.  
-versus-  
Sree Shree Iswar Annapurna Mata & Ors.

Mr. Sovan Bera  
..for the petitioners

Mr. Anirban Saha Roy  
..for the opposite parties

Let the matter go out of the list for the present.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**