

CO. 1145 of 2025

19.05.26
D/L
SI-03
Ct. 06
(Samar)

Smt. Uma Beriwal @ Beriwal & Ors.
Vs.
Sree Shree Iswar Annapurna Mata & Ors.

Mr. Prabal Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sovan Bera,
Mr. Atanu Basu,
Mr. Gaurav Das,
Mr. S. Gupta,

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy,

.... for the Opposite Parties.

1. Heard Mr. Prabal Kumar Mukherjee, learned Senior advocate appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Tanmoy Kukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the opposite parties.
2. Hearing is concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)